S.no Name of the Funding agency 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 TOTAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8=(3+4+5+6+7)

A, |STATE GRANT (LANGUISHING ) _

1 Construction of Library Cum Auditorium 1,72,22,100.00 - 19,77,900.00 1,92,00,000.00
Block,North Campus, Baramulla University :
of Kashmir. - i

2 Construction of three Storeyed building for 1,10,70,000.00 1,00,04,400.00 95,14,400.00 3,05,88,800.00
Department of Geography and Regional
Development , Zakura Campus . ¥

3 Construction of Labortory Block (PEB) Main 1,36,44,900.00 1,36,44,900.00
Campus, hazratbal University of Kashmir iy 4

4 Construction of Four Storeyed Boys Hostel 4,23,00,000.00 1,02,06,200.00 87,40,400.00 6,12,46,600.00
Block, Zakura campus, Srinagar University of
Kashmir o =

5 Road Networking and Street Lighting Zakura 72,26,600.00 - - 72,26,600.00
Campus University of Kashmir Srinagar - -

6 Construction of two Storeyed building for Bio - - 34,20,100.00 34,20,100.00
resources and Bio-Informatic Departments
Zakura campus Srinagar University of b =

B L

7 Construction of Institute of Paramedical 2,00,00,000.00 2,60,00,000.00 4,69,00,000.00 5 = 9,29,00,000.00
Sciences at South Campus

3 Construction of Laboratory Block at Main 2,00,00,000.00 2,35,51,000.00 > - - 4,35,51,000.00
Campus (PEB Structure)

9 Construction of New Administrative Block 1,90,00,000.00 2,00,00,000.00 = - 2 3,90,00,000.00
(PEB Structure)

.

7 Bt



Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight


10

Construction of Gym cum Sports Hostel
(PEB) at Main Campus of Kashmir University

31,00,000.00

31,00,000.00

11

HEDSS2020100204 - Construction of Education Block
at South Campus of Kashmir University

15,20,000.00

15,20,000.00

12

Installation of Street Lights inside & outside
South Campus upto Sarnal

54,49,000.00

54,49,000.00

13

Construction of Academic Block at Kupwara
Campus

45,30,000.00

45,30,000.00

14

Construction of Three Storeyed Building for
Law School at Zakura Campus of Kashmir
University

20,02,000.00

20,02,000.00

15

HEDSS2020100207 - Construction of Three Storeyed
Building for Social Work at Zakura Campus of Kashmir
University

60,00,000.00

1,00,00,000.00

37,50,000.00

1,97,50,000.00

16

HEDSS2020100210 - Development of Three Parking
Slots of Kashmir University

1,55,00,000.00

55,00,000.00

2,10,00,000.00

17

HEDSS2020100212 - Construction of Library-cum-
Auditorium at South Campus of Kashmir University

1,85,30,000.00

1,85,30,000.00

18

HEDSS2021100637 - Upgradation of Music & Fine
Arts at University of Kashmir

1,00,00,000.00

1,00,00,000.00

19

HEDSS2021100713 - Construction of Residential
Quarter in Main Campus, University of Kashmir Phase -
I

1,00,00,000.00

3,00,00,000.00

37,50,000.00

4,37,50,000.00

20

HEDSS20211100668 - Establishment of IT Centres in
Left out 10 Colleges & New 25 Colleges at University of]
Kashmir

75,00,000.00

3,25,00,000.00

4,00,00,000.00

21

HEDSS2021100670 - Raising of 2nd Floor of Vice-
Chancellor's Secretariat in Administration Block (Phase-
I) at University of Kashmir

75,00,000.00

2,00,00,000.00

1,15,97,000.00

3,90,97,000.00

P2

HEDSS2021100684 - Construction of Gymnasium for
Girls at Main Campus, University of Kashmir

93,94,000.00

93,33,000.00

52,50,000.00

2,39,77,000.00

23

HEDSS2021100822 - Construction of Four-Storeyed
Research Hostel, University of Kashmir

15,00,00,000.00

9.,00,00,000.00

3,75,00,000.00

27,75,00,000.00

24

HEDSS2021100823 - Construction of Girls Hostel

Block at University of Kashmir

/—\ 20,00,000.00

3,00,00,000.00

80,00,00,000.00

83,20,00,000.00

phe—

e

Rt N\



Lenovo
Highlight


25

HEDSS2021100824 - Establishment of Infrastructure
for imparting Business Process Outsourcing (BPO)/Call
Centres Related Training/Skill to Students (01 in each
district of Kashmir i.e., 10 in total & 01 each at Main,
North, South & Kupwara Campus of the University)

4,00,00,000.00

4,00,00,000.00

8,00,00,000.00

26

HEDSS2021100825 - Development of IT Innovation
Park at University of Kashmir

7,00,00,000.00

5,00,00,000.00

30,00,00,000.00

42,00,00,000.00

28

HEDSS2021100995 - Construction of Administrative
Block at Kupwara Campus Kashmir University

3,00,00,000.00

2.,50,00,000.00

5,50,00,000.00

28

HEDSS2021100996 - Construction of Academic Block
at Main Campus Kashmir University

2,00,00,000.00

2,00,00,000.00

29

HEDSS2021100698 - Raising of 2nd Floor of
Administration Block (Phase-2nd) towards West Side at
Kashmir University

10,00,000.00

5,00.00,000.00

2,89,80,000.00

7,99,80,000.00

30

TADSS2022100162 - Construction of ST/G&B Hostel
at District Srinagar-11

56,25,000.00

56,25,000.00

31

HEDSS2022100206 - Creation of 04 No. Dugouts,
Pavillion, Upgradation of Playfield at University of
Kashmir

22,50,000.00

22,50,000.00

32

HEDSS2022100207 - Construction of Multipurpose
Indoor Stadium Hall at University of Kashmir

26,25.000.00

26,25,000.00

33

HEDSS2324100119 - Raising of 2nd Floor of
Administration Block (Phase-3rd) towards South Side at
Main Campus University of Kashmir

34

HEDSS2324100120 - Construction of Skill
Development Centre at University of Kashmir

35

HEDSS2324100122 - Construction/Upgradation of
Road Network at Zakura Campus Kashmir University

36

HEDSS$2324100123 - Construction of 03 Storeyed
Buildibng (G+2) for Classrooms Faculty Rooms,
Library, Teaching Education Lab, Scholars Room &
Washroom at Kashmir University

E ¥

HEDSS2324100121 - Construction of Residential Block
for Teaching Staff at South Campus

38

LUP2550 - Road Networking and Street Lighting
Zakura Campus Srinagar University of Kashmir

39

HEDSS20211100706 - Construction of Two Storeyed
Building for Health Centre, University of Kashmir

3,26,00,000.00

3,26,00,000.00

ol

(S

il i

Bl \@/



Lenovo
Highlight


40

*HEDSS2021100715 - Establishment of District
Industries Centre (DIC) in each district of Kashmir
Valley i.e., 10, including raw material, machinery and
human resource, Kashmir University

1,50,00,000.00

2,00,00,000.00

TOTAL

.00

Asst RegisMWent

Place : Srinagar
Dated: 09.08.2024

=

" Registrar -

00| 124,99,79:800.00

3,50,00,000.00

Chartered Ac 1:% -


Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight

Lenovo
Highlight


