## GRANTS RECEIVED FROM 2018-29 to 2022-23

Funds / Grants received from government bodies/non government and philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure

S.no	Name of the Funding agency	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	TOTAL
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(3+4+5+6+7)
A.	STATE GRANT (LANGUISHING)						
1	Construction of Library Cum Auditorium Block,North Campus, Baramulla University of Kashmir.	_		1,72,22,100.00	-	19,77,900.00	1,92,00,000.00
2	Construction of three Storeyed building for Department of Geography and Regional Development, Zakura Campus	_		1,10,70,000.00	1,00,04,400.00	95,14,400.00	3,05,88,800.00
3	Construction of Labortory Block (PEB) Main Campus, hazratbal University of Kashmir	<u>.</u>		1,36,44,900.00			1,36,44,900.00
4	Construction of Four Storeyed Boys Hostel Block, Zakura campus, Srinagar University of Kashmir	_		4,23,00,000.00	1,02,06,200.00	87,40,400.00	6,12,46,600.00
5	Road Networking and Street Lighting Zakura Campus University of Kashmir Srinagar	-		72,26,600.00	-	-	72,26,600.00
6	Construction of two Storeyed building for Bioresources and Bio-Informatic Departments Zakura campus Srinagar University of		-	-	-	34,20,100.00	34,20,100.00
В	STATE GRANT (CAPEX)						-
7	Construction of Institute of Paramedical Sciences at South Campus	2,00,00,000.00	2,60,00,000.00	4,69,00,000.00	-	-	9,29,00,000.00
8	Construction of Laboratory Block at Main Campus (PEB Structure)	2,00,00,000.00	2,35,51,000.00		-		4,35,51,000.00
9	Construction of New Administrative Block (PEB Structure)	1,90,00,000.00	2,00,00,000.00	-		-	3,90,00,000.00

ghlhan

1

Thurmel

Mud

10	Construction of Gym cum Sports Hostel (PEB) at Main Campus of Kashmir University	•		31,00,000.00	·	•	31,00,000.00
11	HEDSS2020100204 - Construction of Education Block at South Campus of Kashmir University		-	15,20,000.00	-	-	15,20,000.00
12	Installation of Street Lights inside & outside South Campus upto Sarnal	-	54,49,000.00	•	•		54,49,000.00
13	Construction of Academic Block at Kupwara Campus	-	•	45,30,000.00	•		45,30,000.00
14	Construction of Three Storeyed Building for Law School at Zakura Campus of Kashmir University		•	20,02,000.00		-	20,02,000.00
15	HEDSS2020100207 - Construction of Three Storeyed Building for Social Work at Zakura Campus of Kashmir University		-	60,00,000.00	1,00,00,000.00	37,50,000.00	1,97,50,000.00
16	HEDSS2020100210 - Development of Three Parking Slots of Kashmir University			1,55,00,000.00	55,00,000.00	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	2,10,00,000.00
17	HEDSS2020100212 - Construction of Library-cum- Auditorium at South Campus of Kashmir University		-	1,85,30,000.00	-		1,85,30,000.00
18	HEDSS2021100637 - Upgradation of Music & Fine Arts at University of Kashmir			1,00,00,000.00	-9	-	1,00,00,000.00
19	HEDSS2021100713 - Construction of Residential Quarter in Main Campus, University of Kashmir Phase - I	-	•	1,00,00,000.00	3,00,00,000.00	37,50,000.00	4,37,50,000.00
20	HEDSS20211100668 - Establishment of IT Centres in Left out 10 Colleges & New 25 Colleges at University of Kashmir	-	•	75,00,000.00	3,25,00,000.00	-	4,00,00,000.00
21	HEDSS2021100670 - Raising of 2nd Floor of Vice- Chancellor's Secretariat in Administration Block (Phase- I) at University of Kashmir	-	-	75,00,000.00	2,00,00,000.00	1,15,97,000.00	3,90,97,000.00
22	HEDSS2021100684 - Construction of Gymnasium for Girls at Main Campus, University of Kashmir	•	-	93,94,000.00	93,33,000.00	52,50,000.00	2,39,77,000.00
23	HEDSS2021100822 - Construction of Four-Storeyed Research Hostel, University of Kashmir			15,00,00,000.00	9,00,00,000.00	3,75,00,000.00	27,75,00,000.00
24	HEDSS2021100823 - Construction of Girls Hostel Block at University of Kashmir	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	20,00,000.00	3,00,00,000.00	80,00,00,000.00	83,20,00,000.00

Irlhan

Kangafian Khuumul

25	HEDSS2021100824 - Establishment of Infrastructure for imparting Business Process Outsourcing (BPO)/Call Centres Related Training/Skill to Students (01 in each district of Kashmir i.e., 10 in total & 01 each at Main, North, South & Kupwara Campus of the University)		-	4,00,00,000.00	4,00,00,000.00		8,00,00,000.00
26	HEDSS2021100825 - Development of IT Innovation Park at University of Kashmir		-	7,00,00,000.00	5,00,00,000.00	30,00,00,000.00	42,00,00,000.00
27	HEDSS2021100995 - Construction of Administrative Block at Kupwara Campus Kashmir University	•		-	3,00,00,000.00	2,50,00,000.00	5,50,00,000.00
28	HEDSS2021100996 - Construction of Academic Block at Main Campus Kashmir University	-	-	- 1	2,00,00,000.00	-	2,00,00,000.00
29	HEDSS2021100698 - Raising of 2nd Floor of Administration Block (Phase-2nd) towards West Side at Kashmir University		-	10,00,000.00	5,00,00,000.00	2,89,80,000.00	7,99,80,000.00
30	TADSS2022100162 - Construction of ST/G&B Hostel at District Srinagar-II	. 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (		-		56,25,000.00	56,25,000.00
31	HEDSS2022100206 - Creation of 04 No. Dugouts, Pavillion, Upgradation of Playfield at University of Kashmir		-		-	22,50,000.00	22,50,000.00
32	HEDSS2022100207 - Construction of Multipurpose Indoor Stadium Hall at University of Kashmir		-	-		26,25,000.00	26,25,000.00
33	HEDSS2324100119 - Raising of 2nd Floor of Administration Block (Phase-3rd) towards South Side at Main Campus University of Kashmir	-	-		-	-	-
34	HEDSS2324100120 - Construction of Skill Development Centre at University of Kashmir			-	-	-	-
35	HEDSS2324100122 - Construction/Upgradation of Road Network at Zakura Campus Kashmir University	•		-	•	-	-
36	HEDSS2324100123 - Construction of 03 Storeyed Buildibng (G+2) for Classrooms Faculty Rooms, Library, Teaching Education Lab, Scholars Room & Washroom at Kashmir University	-		-			-
37	HEDSS2324100121 - Construction of Residential Block for Teaching Staff at South Campus		-		-	•	-
38	LUP2550 - Road Networking and Street Lighting Zakura Campus Srinagar University of Kashmir		Marine and the second of the	the consequence of the same of	-	-	
39	HEDSS20211100706 - Construction of Two Storeyed Building for Health Centre, University of Kashmir	•	-	3,26,00,000.00		-	3,26,00,000.00

ghlhan

Thurson!

40	*HEDSS2021100715 - Establishment of District Industries Centre (DIC) in each district of Kashmir	-	-	1,50,00,000.00	2,00,00,000.00	-	3,50,00,000.00
	Valley i.e., 10, including raw material, machinery and human resource, Kashmir University						
	TOTAL	5,90,00,000.00	7,50,00,000.00	54,45,39,600.00	45,75,43,600.00	1,24,99,79,800.00	2,38,60,63,000.00

Asst Registrar Development

Chief Accounts Officer
The Chief Accounts Officer

Registrar

**Chartered Accountant** 

Place : Srinagar

Dated: 09.08.2024